amortised cost by application of EIR

i) Financial assets
   -
2.56

   -
2.30

ii) Financial liabilities

3.21

1.69

b)   Income accrued on Stage 3 (Impaired) assets

0.22

0.40

c)   Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method for loan loss
provisions

   -
5.12

   -
0.17

d)  Impact of application of Lease accounting under Ind AS 116
   -
0.02

   -
0.03

e)  Impact of Change in method of Depreciation

0.09

0.06

f)  Tax impact on above adjustments

1.05

0.09

Equity as per Ind AS

251.14

220.89

General Information Document   Private & Confidential
Date: August 12, 2025   For Private Circulation Only

(This General Information Document is neither a prospectus nor a statement in lieu of a prospectus)

105

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year
ended March 31, 2023:

Particulars
Previous

GAAP
Adjustm

ents
Ind AS

Revenue from
operations

 Interest income 99.31 -0.44 98.88

Fees and commission
income

2.40 - 2.40

Net gain on fair value
changes

0.69 - 0.69

Other operating income 1.02 - 1.02

Total revenue from
operations

103.42 -0.44 102.99

Particulars
Previous

GAAP
Adjustm

ents
Ind AS

Other income 2.60 - 2.60

Total income (I+II)  106.03 -0.44 105.59

Expenses

 Finance costs 46.63 -1.51 45.12

Impairment on financial
instruments

2.78 4.95 7.73

Employee benefits
expense

6.01 0.01 6.02

 Depreciation, amortization
and impairment

0.11 0.06 0.18

Other expenses 6.09 -0.12 5.97

Total expenses  61.62 3.40 65.01

  Profit before tax  44.41 -3.83 40.58

Tax expenses

 - Current tax 11.94 - 11.94

- Deferred tax expenses -0.64 -0.96 -1.61

Total tax expenses  11.30 -0.96 10.34

Profit for the year  33.11 -2.87 30.24

General Information Document   Private & Confidential
Date: August 12, 2025   For Private Circulation Only

(This General Information Document is neither a prospectus nor a statement in lieu of a prospectus)

106

PART B

FORM NO PAS-4
PRIVATE PLACEMENT OFFER LETTER

(To be filled by the applicant)

Sr. No. Particulars First Holder Second Holder

1 Name

2 Father’s Name

3 Complete Address (including

Flat/ House Number, Street,

Locality, Pin Code)

4 Phone Number, if any

5 Email ID, if any

6 PAN Number

7 Bank Account Details